

Bid Results - Reclamation, Milling and Paving of Various Streets, 2021

Friday, August 27th, 2021

		Newport Construction				D&R Contracting				PJ Keating						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASE BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BASE BID AMOUNT	BASE BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BASE BID AMOUNT	BASE BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BASE BID AMOUNT			
102.	Tree Planting (2-inch Caliper)	30.	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	30.	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	30.	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00			
103.	Tree Removed (Diameter Under 24 Inches)	30.	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	30.	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	30.	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00			
104.	Tree Removed (Diameter 24 Inches and Over)	1.	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1.	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			
105.	Stump Removed	31.	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00	31.	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,400.00	31.	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,400.00			
120.1	Unclassified Excavation	2000.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	2000.	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	2000.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00			
129.	Pavement Milling	31000.	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 124,000.00	31000.	SY	\$ 3.75	\$ 116,250.00	31000.	SY	\$ 2.30	\$ 71,300.00			
151.	Gravel Borrow	500.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	500.	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	500.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00			
220.	Drainage Structure Adjusted	150.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	150.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	150.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00			
220.5	Drainage Structure Remodeled	250.	VF	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	250.	VF	\$ 275.00	\$ 68,750.00	250.	VF	\$ 315.00	\$ 78,750.00			
220.7	Sanitary Structure Adjusted	100.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	100.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	100.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00			
221.1	Frame and Cover or Grate - Municipal Standard	10.	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10.	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250.00	10.	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			
357.06	6 inch Service Gate Box	10.	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	10.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	10.	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00			
358.1	Sidewalk Gate Box Adjusted	180.	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.80	180.	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	180.	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,400.00			
358.2	Roadway Gate Box Adjusted	110.	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	110.	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	110.	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,800.00			
402.	Dense Graded Crushed Stone for Sub-base	500.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	500.	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	500.	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00			
403.	Roadway Reclamation and Excavation	40000.	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 200,000.00	40000.	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 280,000.00	40000.	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 240,000.00			
440.	Calcium Chloride for Roadway Dust Control	2000.	LB	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	2000.	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	2000.	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00			
460.	Hot Mix Asphalt	7500.	TON	\$ 82.00	\$ 615,000.00	7500.	TON	\$ 82.00	\$ 615,000.00	7500.	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 600,000.00			
460.3	Hot Mix Asphalt For Night Work	7500.	TON	\$ 82.00	\$ 615,000.00	7500.	TON	\$ 82.00	\$ 615,000.00	7500.	TON	\$ 84.00	\$ 630,000.00			
464.	Bitumen for Tack Coat	3000.	GAL	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	3000.	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	3000.	GAL	\$ 5.85	\$ 17,550.00			
470.	Bit. Conc. Curb Type 2	50.	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	50.	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	50.	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00			
472.2	Hot Mix Asphalt for Permanent Patch (5")	1000.	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	1000.	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	1000.	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00			
504.	Granite Curb Type VA4 - Straight	700.	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 30,800.00	700.	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,500.00	700.	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 29,400.00			
504.1	Granite Curb Type VA4 - Curved	100.	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	100.	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	100.	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,700.00			
514.	Granite Curb Inlet-Straight	4.	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	4.	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	4.	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00			
515.	Granite Curb Inlet-Curved	1.	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	1.	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	1.	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00			
516.	Granite Curb Corner Type A	1.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	1.	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	1.	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00			
517.	Granite Curb Corner Type B	1.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	1.	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	1.	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00			
520.	Concrete Curb - Straight	600.	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	600.	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	600.	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00			
520.1	Concrete Curb - Curved	100.	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	100.	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	100.	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00			
580.	Curb Removed and Reset	4500.	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 108,000.00	4500.	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 157,500.00	4500.	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 99,000.00			
697.1	Silt Sack	100.	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	100.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	100.	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00			
701.	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	3900.	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 331,500.00	3900.	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 351,000.00	3900.	SY	\$ 87.00	\$ 339,300.00			
701.1	Cement Concrete Driveway	2625.	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 223,125.00	2625.	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 249,375.00	2625.	SY	\$ 87.00	\$ 228,375.00			
701.2	Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	500.	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	500.	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	500.	SY	\$ 87.00	\$ 43,500.00			
701.3	Detectable Tile Surface For Handicap Ramps	45.	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00	45.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	45.	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00			
702.	Hot Mix Asphalt Walk Surface	4000.	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 200,000.00	4000.	SY	\$ 42.50	\$ 170,000.00	4000.	SY	\$ 59.50	\$ 238,000.00			
703.	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway	2000.	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	2000.	SY	\$ 47.50	\$ 95,000.00	2000.	SY	\$ 59.50	\$ 119,000.00			
711.	Bound Removed and Reset	1.	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	1.	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	1.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00			
711.1	Stone Bound Frame and Cover	29.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00	29.	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,600.00	29.	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,800.00			
751.2	Loam Borrow and Seeding	500.	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	500.	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	500.	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00			
765.65	Hydro Seeding	400.	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	400.	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	400.	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00			
801.3	3" Traffic Conduit	50.	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	50.	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	50.	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00			
819.837	Loop Detectors with Lead-In-Wires	1000.	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00	1000.	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	1000.	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00			
819.84	Traffic Camera	1.	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	1.	EA	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	1.	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			
819.85	Traffic Camera Related Equipment	1.	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	1.	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1.	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00			
819.86	Sensor Cable For Traffic Cameras	1.	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	1.	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	1.	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00			
850.	Traffic Control	1.	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	1.	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	1.	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00			
854.014	Temporary Paving Markings - 4" (Painted)	2000.	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	2000.	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	2000.	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00			
854.1	Pavement Marking Removal	500.	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	500.	SF	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,100.00	500.	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00			
864.04	Pavement Arrows And Legends Refl. White (Thermoplastic)	4000.	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00	4000.	SF	\$ 6.33	\$ 25,320.00	4000.	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00			
864.05	Sharrow (Painted)	100.	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	100.	EA	\$ 82.50	\$ 8,250.00	100.	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00			
865.1	Cross Walks and Stop Lines Refl. White (Thermoplastic)	10000.	SF	\$ 5.80	\$ 58,000.00	10000.	SF	\$ 4.35	\$ 43,500.00	10000.	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,000.00			
868.04	4 Inch ReflectORIZED Thermoplastic Line (White or Yellow)	35000.	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,000.00	35000.	LF	\$ 0.70	\$ 24,500.00	35000.	LF	\$ 0.70	\$ 24,500.00			
870.	Portable Message Board	200.	DY	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	200.	DY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	200.	DY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00			
999.	Traffic Police	80000.	AL	\$ 1.00	\$ 80,000.00	80000.	AL	\$ 1.00	\$ 80,000.00	80000.	AL	\$ 1.00	\$ 80,000.00			
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 3,277,433.80	SUB-TOTAL					\$ 3,477,143.00	SUB-TOTAL				\$ 3,378,350.00

*Extended price corrected due to calculation error.
Priced for 1000 units rather than 2000.
*Sub-Total adjusted to reflect correction to Item
No. 854.014

This information is provided only as a record of the offers made by the respective companies. No inference should be made as to the award or rejection of offers.